
CITY OF TEMECULA
LIST OF DEMANDS

TOTAL CHECK RUN:06/13/2019 $   1,444,980.33 

TOTAL CHECK RUN:06/20/2019   8,118,096.11 

 599,782.47 TOTAL PAYROLL RUN:06/13/2019

DISBURSEMENTS BY FUND:

CHECKS:

$ 10,162,858.91TOTAL LIST OF DEMANDS FOR 07/09/2019 COUNCIL MEETING:   



CITY OF TEMECULA
LIST OF DEMANDS

001  3,929,072.99 $GENERAL FUND

125  843.98 PEG PUBLIC EDUCATION & GOVERNMENT

140  8,153.10 COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT

165  16,543.69 AFFORDABLE HOUSING

190  263,696.78 TEMECULA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

192  374.45 TCSD SERVICE LEVEL B STREET LIGHTS

194  1,397.72 TCSD SERVICE LEVEL D REFUSE RECYCLING

196  14,499.99 TCSD SERVICE LEVEL "L" LAKE PARK MAINT.

197  48,928.55 TEMECULA LIBRARY FUND

210  859,001.05 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FUND

300  10,532.42 INSURANCE FUND

305  655.64 WORKERS' COMPENSATION

310  639.38 VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT FUND

320  51,391.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

325  8,750.00 TECHNOLOGY REPLACEMENT FUND

330  8,132.43 CENTRAL SERVICES

340  46,555.68 FACILITIES

395  518,498.15 2011 FINANCING LEASE CIVIC CENTER & CRC

396  138,951.48 2018 FINANCING LEASE MRC

472  469,164.73 CFD 01-2 HARVESTON A&B DEBT SERVICE

473  395,409.88 CFD 03-1 CROWNE HILL DEBT SERVICE FUND

474  43,226.90 AD03-4 JOHN WARNER ROAD DEBT SERVICE

475  890,882.33 CFD03-3 WOLF CREEK DEBT SERVICE FUND

476  125,241.85 CFD 03-6 HARVESTON 2 DEBT SERVICE FUND

477  347,994.75 CFD 03-02 RORIPAUGH DEBT SERVICE FUND

478  1,346,213.06 CFD 16-01 RORIPAUGH PHASE II

501  1.10 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 1 SADDLEWOOD

502  24.35 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 2 WINCHESTER CREEK

503  9.60 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 3 RANCHO HIGHLANDS

504  4.00 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 4 THE VINEYARDS

505  24.51 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 5 SIGNET SERIES

506  22.85 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 6 WOODCREST COUNTRY

507  17.04 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 7 RIDGEVIEW

508  2,109.98 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 8 VILLAGE GROVE

509  1.87 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 9 RANCHO SOLANA

510  7.94 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 10 MARTINIQUE

511  2.44 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 11 MEADOWVIEW

512  1,890.27 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 12 VINTAGE HILLS

513  18.89 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 13 PRESLEY DEVELOP.

514  6.47 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 14 MORRISON HOMES

515  5.84 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 15 BARCLAY ESTATES

516  511.64 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 16 TRADEWINDS

517  0.39 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 17 MONTE VISTA

518  85.02 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 18 TEMEKU HILLS

519  44.92 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 19 CHANTEMAR

520  2,443.11 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 20 CROWNE HILL

521  199.64 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 21 VAIL RANCH

522  3.04 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 22 SUTTON PLACE

523  6.07 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 23 PHEASENT RUN

524  138.24 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 24 HARVESTON

525  38.83 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 25 SERENA HILLS

526  53.06 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 26 GALLERYTRADITION

527  467.21 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 27 AVONDALE

528  212.40 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 28 WOLF CREEK

529  45.74 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 29 GALLERY PORTRAIT

700  9,928.00 CERBT CALIFORNIA EE RETIREE-GASB45

$ 9,563,076.44



CITY OF TEMECULA
LIST OF DEMANDS

001  314,575.27 $GENERAL FUND

140  646.08 COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT

165  4,505.26 AFFORDABLE HOUSING

190  164,717.88 TEMECULA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

192  454.93 TCSD SERVICE LEVEL B STREET LIGHTS

194  1,211.47 TCSD SERVICE LEVEL D REFUSE RECYCLING

196  331.16 TCSD SERVICE LEVEL "L" LAKE PARK MAINT.

197  2,588.21 TEMECULA LIBRARY FUND

300  830.63 INSURANCE FUND

305  830.70 WORKERS' COMPENSATION

320  36,389.25 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

330  4,470.23 CENTRAL SERVICES

340  8,885.14 FACILITIES

472  101.79 CFD 01-2 HARVESTON A&B DEBT SERVICE

473  101.96 CFD 03-1 CROWNE HILL DEBT SERVICE FUND

474  101.79 AD03-4 JOHN WARNER ROAD DEBT SERVICE

475  101.79 CFD03-3 WOLF CREEK DEBT SERVICE FUND

476  101.79 CFD 03-6 HARVESTON 2 DEBT SERVICE FUND

477  101.79 CFD 03-02 RORIPAUGH DEBT SERVICE FUND

478  229.84 CFD 16-01 RORIPAUGH PHASE II

501  1.99 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 1 SADDLEWOOD

502  28.55 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 2 WINCHESTER CREEK

503  17.85 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 3 RANCHO HIGHLANDS

504  3.95 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 4 THE VINEYARDS

505  28.69 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 5 SIGNET SERIES

506  12.62 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 6 WOODCREST COUNTRY

507  14.65 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 7 RIDGEVIEW

508  137.86 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 8 VILLAGE GROVE

509  2.42 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 9 RANCHO SOLANA

510  8.01 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 10 MARTINIQUE

511  2.89 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 11 MEADOWVIEW

512  87.28 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 12 VINTAGE HILLS

513  18.15 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 13 PRESLEY DEVELOP.

514  6.88 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 14 MORRISON HOMES

515  6.43 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 15 BARCLAY ESTATES

516  20.10 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 16 TRADEWINDS

517  0.64 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 17 MONTE VISTA

518  83.49 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 18 TEMEKU HILLS

519  43.52 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 19 CHANTEMAR

520  110.74 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 20 CROWNE HILL

521  189.27 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 21 VAIL RANCH

522  3.32 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 22 SUTTON PLACE

523  6.57 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 23 PHEASENT RUN

524  154.65 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 24 HARVESTON

525  39.12 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 25 SERENA HILLS

526  2.21 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 26 GALLERYTRADITION

527  6.62 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 27 AVONDALE

528  224.91 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 28 WOLF CREEK

529  3.32 SERVICE LEVEL"C"ZONE 29 GALLERY PORTRAIT

700  57,238.81 CERBT CALIFORNIA EE RETIREE-GASB45

 599,782.47

TOTAL BY FUND: $ 10,162,858.91



06/13/2019

Check List

CITY OF TEMECULA

1

11:05:01AM

Page:apChkLst Final

Bank :  union UNION BANK

Check TotalAmount PaidDescriptionVendorDateCheck #

OFFICE SUPPLIES: POLICEAMAZON COM INC, 

SYNCB/AMAZON

00728206/05/2019 6459  409.00

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS  113.69

OFFICE SUPPLIES: POLICE  116.08

OFFICE SUPPLIES: POLICE  655.05 16.28

'11 REFUNDING 01/08 CERT PART 

DEBT SVC

 518,498.15COMPASS BANK01468506/05/2019 6460  518,498.15

'18 MARGARITA REC CENTER DEBT 

SRVC

 138,951.48COMPASS BANK01468506/05/2019 6461  138,951.48

MISC SUPPLIES:CITY CLERK  82.30AMAZON COM INC, 

SYNCB/AMAZON

00728206/07/2019 6462  82.30

MISC SUPPLIES & TOOLS: FIRE DEPTAMAZON COM INC, 

SYNCB/AMAZON

00728206/07/2019 6463  307.89

OFC SUPPLIES: MEDIC  167.37

MISC SUPPLIES & TOOLS: PREV  38.20

MISC SUPPLIES & TOOLS: PREV  111.47

MISC SUPPLIES:CITY CLERK  27.99

MISC SUPPLIES & TOOLS: PREV  663.78 10.86

MAY INTERNET SVCS-FIRE STATION 73  121.84FRONTIER CALIFORNIA INC01885806/04/2019 6464  121.84

MAY INTERNET SVCS-PUBLIC LIBRARY  190.98FRONTIER CALIFORNIA INC01885806/04/2019 6465  190.98

MAY INTERNET SVCS-40820 

WINCHESTER RD

 586.83TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/04/2019 6466  586.83

MAY INTERNET SVCS-32364 

OVERLAND TRL

 54.99TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/04/2019 6467  54.99

JUN INTERNET SVCS-29119 

MARGARITA RD

 348.30TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/07/2019 6468  348.30

04/11-5/10 

CELLULAR/BROADBAND:CITYWIDE

 443.20VERIZON WIRELESS01448606/06/2019 6469  443.20

VARIOUS APR WATER 3001605 PAUBA 

RD

 16,652.39RANCHO CALIF WATER 

DISTRICT

00026205/30/2019 6470  16,652.39

MAY 2-40-576-0232 44173 

BUTTERFIELD STG

 12.99SO CALIF EDISON00053705/31/2019 6471  12.99

MAY 2-33-357-5785 44747 REDHAWK 

PKWY

 24.50SO CALIF EDISON00053705/31/2019 6472  24.50
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CITY OF TEMECULA
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11:05:01AM
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Bank :  union UNION BANK (Continued)

Check TotalAmount PaidDescriptionVendorDateCheck #

MAY 2-41-072-5394 29429 TEM PKWY  27.48SO CALIF EDISON00053705/31/2019 6473  27.48

MAY 2-34-624-4452 32131 S LOOP RD  1,102.45SO CALIF EDISON00053705/31/2019 6474  1,102.45

APR 2-30-099-3847 29721 RYECREST  11.56SO CALIF EDISON00053705/28/2019 6475  11.56

MAY 2-28-331-4847 32805 PAUBA RD  66.95SO CALIF EDISON00053705/28/2019 6476  66.95

APR 2-30-296-9522 46679 PRIMROSE 

AVE

 286.58SO CALIF EDISON00053705/28/2019 6477  286.58

JUN INTERNET SVCS-THEATRE  150.98FRONTIER CALIFORNIA INC01885806/10/2019 6478  150.98

JUN INTERNET SVCS-32211 WOLF 

VALLEY RD

 189.40TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/10/2019 6479  189.40

JUN INTERNET SVCS-30755 AULD RD 

STE D

 680.82TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/10/2019 6480  680.82

JUN INTERNET SVCS-41000 MAIN ST  3,430.75TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/10/2019 6481  3,430.75

APR 091-085-1632-0 41951 MORAGA RD  909.31SO CALIF GAS COMPANY00121205/24/2019 6482  909.31

JUN DISH NETWORK: 41952 6TH ST  53.42MUZAK LLC00198606/04/2019 6483  53.42

JUN DISH NETWORK:32131 

BUTTERFIELD STG

 155.08MUZAK LLC00198606/04/2019 6484  155.08

JUN DISH NETWORK: 43230 BUS PARK 

DR

 161.27MUZAK LLC00198606/04/2019 6485  161.27

APR 055-475-6169-5 32380 DEER 

HOLLOW WY

 175.93SO CALIF GAS COMPANY00121205/31/2019 6487  175.93

APR 015-575-0195-2 32211 WOLF 

VALLEY RD

 237.70SO CALIF GAS COMPANY00121205/31/2019 6488  237.70

APR WATER: MURRIETA HOT SPRINGS 

RD

 66.69EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER 

DIST

00239006/04/2019 6489  66.69

APR WATER: 39569 SERAPHINA RD  461.04EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER 

DIST

00239006/04/2019 6490  461.04
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CITY OF TEMECULA
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Bank :  union UNION BANK (Continued)

Check TotalAmount PaidDescriptionVendorDateCheck #

MAY 2-41-048-2012 30498 TEM PKWY  94.26SO CALIF EDISON00053706/04/2019 6491  94.26

MAY 2-35-664-9053 29119 MARGARITA 

RD

 480.25SO CALIF EDISON00053706/04/2019 6492  480.25

MAY 2-35-403-6337 41375 MCCABE CT  606.60SO CALIF EDISON00053706/04/2019 6493  606.60

MAY 2-25-393-4681 41951 MORAGA RD  796.53SO CALIF EDISON00053706/04/2019 6494  796.53

MAY 2-30-520-4414 32781 TEM PKWY  838.79SO CALIF EDISON00053706/04/2019 6495  838.79

 6496 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

LW RFRSHMNTS: COMM DEV MTGDUNKIN DONUTS021271  26.08

LW RFRSHMNTS: COMM DEV MTGBRUGGER'S BAGELS021272  44.02

LW MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL: TOMA, 

SARA

GREEN BUSINESS 

CERTIFICATION, INC

021273  85.00

LW STATE OF THE CITY REGIST: 

PLANNING

TEMECULA VALLEY CHAMBER 

OF, COMMERCE

000515  50.00

LW STATE OF THE CITY REGIST: 

PLANNING

TEMECULA VALLEY CHAMBER 

OF, COMMERCE

000515  500.00

LW STATE OF THE CITY REGIST: 

PLANNING

 805.10TEMECULA VALLEY CHAMBER 

OF, COMMERCE

000515  100.00

 6497 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

JH VERISIGN PAYFLOW PRO 

TRANSACTION

PAYPAL006952  59.80

MAR 3085074 29805 VALLEJO AVERANCHO CALIF WATER 

DISTRICT

000262  13.38

MAR 3088328  COMMERCE CTR DRRANCHO CALIF WATER 

DISTRICT

000262  171.37

JH STATE OF THE CITY TABLE: 

FINANCE DEPT

 844.55TEMECULA VALLEY CHAMBER 

OF, COMMERCE

000515  600.00

 6498 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

MH STATE OF THE CITY REGIST: INFO 

TECH

TEMECULA VALLEY CHAMBER 

OF, COMMERCE

000515  100.00

MH APPLECARE SVC: DISPLAY REPAIRAPPLE STORE013338  29.00

MH RFRSHMNTS: INTERVIEW PANEL: 

INFO TECH

PUBLIC HOUSE013337  73.71

MH SFTWR RENEWAL: INFO TECHTATEMS FLEET MAINT SFTWR020654  187.00

MH PEG MISC AV EQUIPMNTMUSICOLOGY LLC018966  158.99

MH ZOOM VIDEO SFTWR 

COMMUNICATIONS

ZOOM.US021274  386.90

MH SFTWR RENEWAL: INFO TECH  1,035.58YAHOO! FLICKR011998  99.98
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CITY OF TEMECULA
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Bank :  union UNION BANK (Continued)

Check TotalAmount PaidDescriptionVendorDateCheck #

 6499 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

RG AIRFARE: CONFERENCESOUTHWEST AIRLINES006937  748.26

RG SUPPLIES: HELP CTRWALMART007987  155.84

RG LODGING: GILLILAND, R.OMNI HOTELS006944  255.19

RG TOWING EXPENSE: 

COMPASSIONATE CARE

GRIM TOWING021255  75.00

RG PURCHASE OF DIGITAL PICTURES  1,254.29SQUARESPACE INC020767  20.00

 6500 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

RO RFRSHMNTS: YOUTH IN 

GOVERNMENT 4/18

FIREHOUSE SUBS018925  425.17

RO RFRSHMNTS: YOUTH IN 

GOVERNMENT 4/17

FIREHOUSE SUBS018925  425.17

RO RFRSHMNTS: YOUTH IN 

GOVERNMENT

SAM'S CLUB006692  114.24

RO CITY CNCL CLOSED SESS MTG 

4/23

SAM'S CLUB006692  6.98

RO CITY CNCL CLOSED SESS MTG 

4/23

 1,265.17LUCILLE'S BBQ012915  293.61

 6501 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

IG RFRSHMNTS: WSP INTO PW AT THE 

FOC

PIZZA HUT007226  86.71

IG RFRSHMNTS: FOCUS GROUP MTG 

5/8

FEAST CALIFORNIA CAFE LLC, 

DBA CORNER BAKERY CAFE

017736  52.00

IG RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING: HRAMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS 

ASSN.

001587  325.00

IG RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING: HRASCE CAREER CENTER021257  545.00

IG WEBINAR: CALPERS RETIREE: HRLIEBERT, CASSIDY AND 

WHITMORE

004905  75.00

IG SUNSHINE FUNDWES FLOWERS008668  61.43

IG OFC SUPPLIES: HEADSET: 

GARIBAY

AMAZON COM INC, 

SYNCB/AMAZON

007282  43.98

IG RFRSHMNTS: WSP MTG 5/1/19GREAT HARVEST BREAD CO020186  253.75

IG REGIST STATE OF THE CITY: 

CARDENAS

TEMECULA VALLEY CHAMBER 

OF, COMMERCE

000515  50.00

IG SUNSHINE FUNDWES FLOWERS008668  61.43

IG SUNSHINE FUND  1,618.23WES FLOWERS008668  63.93
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Bank :  union UNION BANK (Continued)

Check TotalAmount PaidDescriptionVendorDateCheck #

 6502 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

JG RFRHSHMNTS: ADULT CERT CLASS 

5/5

FIREHOUSE SUBS018925  468.33

JG RFRHSHMNTS: ADULT CERT CLASS 

5/4

FIREHOUSE SUBS018925  367.97

JG LODGING: ENERGOV CONF: 

AMEZCUA

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT012550  822.95

JG RFRSHMNTS: BATTALION MEDIC 

MTG

FIREHOUSE SUBS018925  134.82

JG REGIST: INSPECTOR TRAINING: 

BOKKES

PPI TRAINING, TRAINING AND 

DEVELOPMENT

021256  175.00

JG REGISTRATION: INSPECTOR 

TRAINING:

 2,144.07PPI TRAINING, TRAINING AND 

DEVELOPMENT

021256  175.00

 6504 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

LM AIRFARE: WOMEN LEADERS CONF: 

SIAW

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES006937  481.98

LM REGIST: ICFA TRAIN THE TRAINER: 

ODEN

INT'L CRIME FREE 

ASSOCIATION

021267  275.00

LM REGIST: LEADERSHIP ACADEMY: 

POLICE

FONTANA POLICE EXPLORER, 

POST 531

021269  186.90

LM SUPPLIES: THERMAL PAPER: 

TICKET

POSPAPER.COM021270  279.75

LM REFUND: UNDERCOVER OPS: DUP 

BILLING

CALIF NARCOTIC OFFICERS 

ASSN

004618 -250.00

LM REGIST: WOMEN LEADERS CONF 

9/4

CALIF POLICE CHIEFS ASSOC021262  750.00

LM REGIST: SO CALIF GANG CONF: 

5/28

FALLEN OFFICERS FUND014768  225.00

LM AIRFARE: WOMEN LEADERS CONF: 

MCCONNEL

 2,430.61SOUTHWEST AIRLINES006937  481.98
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Bank :  union UNION BANK (Continued)

Check TotalAmount PaidDescriptionVendorDateCheck #

 6505 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

KH MEMBERSHIP: SFTWR FOR 

MUSEUM

CARBONITE INC020709  71.99

KH LAUNDER TABLE CLOTHS: CONF 

CTR

LAUND3R.COM LLC020249  76.75

KH IMAGES FOR PROMOTIONAL 

FLYERS & WEBSI

ISTOCK INT'L INC.012085  125.07

KH MAYOR'S WORKSHOP DECORHOBBY LOBBY STORES, INC.019244  91.68

KH INCLUSIVE WORKFORCE DECORHOBBY LOBBY STORES, INC.019244  497.30

KH RFRSHMNTS: POOL TOURNAMENTDFIT SUBS LLC, DBA  JERSEY 

MIKES

013812  135.00

KH DECOR: MOTHER'S DAY TEA 

EVENT

HOBBY LOBBY STORES, INC.019244  212.30

KH SILVER SHUTTLE: MEALS FOR 

SENIORS

ROSAS CANTINA RESTAURANT001048  94.49

KH RFRSHMNTS: VITICULTURE PRGMROSAS CANTINA RESTAURANT001048  69.09

KH YOUTH SPORT SAFETY 

WORKSHOP: TCSD

EVENTBRITE.COM015626  70.20

KH YOUTH SPORT SAFETY 

WORKSHOP: TCSD

EVENTBRITE.COM015626  140.40

KH RFRSHMNTS: THEATER 

PERFORMER

APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD 

GRILL

008735  109.04

KH MONTHLY CHARGE FOR SVC: CRC 

TEEN ROOM

NETFLIX.COM020886  8.99

KH RFRSHMNTS: THEATER 

PERFORMER

BUSHFIRE KITCHEN019360  83.79

KH RFRSHMNTS: MASTER PLAN 

WORKSHOP

PANERA BREAD008956  229.49

KH LAUNDRY SVC: YOUTH IN 

GOVERNMENT

LAUND3R.COM LLC020249  86.00

KH VERISIGN PAYFLOW PRO 

TRANSACTION

PAYPAL006952  157.80

KH REGISTRATION: DAVIS, MELISSAWORLD WATERPARK 

ASSOCIATION

015660  69.00

KH CONF REGISTRATION: TURNER, C.WESTERN ARTS ALLIANCE007949  525.00

KH ADVERTISING: THEATER 

PERFORMANCE

FACEBOOK.COM015354  35.00

KH RFRSHMNTS: POLYNESIA THEME 

EVENT

AUNTIE CORAS BAKERY, & 

RESTAURANT

021258  82.65

KH ITEMS: SISTER CITY 25TH 

ANNIVERSARY

NAKAMAYA021259  95.91

KH ITEMS: SISTER CITY 25TH 

ANNIVERSARY

NAKAMAYA021259  28.25

KH TICKETS: SENIOR EXCURSION: 

MPSC

SAN DIEGO COUNTY FAIR, 

REGISTRATION

021260  392.00
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KH ITEMS: SISTER CITY 25TH 

ANNIVERSARY

 3,459.19NAKAMAYA021259 -28.00

SUPPORT PAYMENT  899.07CALIF DEPT OF CHILD 

SUPPORT

01034906/13/2019 6506  899.07

FSA BENEFITS PAYMENT  18,671.00COBRA ADVANTAGE INC, DBA 

THE ADVANTAGE GROUP

01742906/13/2019 6507  18,671.00

ICMA-RC RETIREMENT TRUST 457 

PAYMENT

 12,357.68I C M A RETIREMENT-PLAN 

303355

00019406/13/2019 6508  12,357.68

STATE TAXES PAYMENT  30,096.48INSTATAX (EDD)00044406/13/2019 6509  30,096.48

FEDERAL TAXES PAYMENT  98,620.72INSTATAX (IRS)00028306/13/2019 6510  98,620.72

OBRA - PROJECT RETIREMENT 

PAYMENT

 4,597.68NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 

SOLUTION

00038906/13/2019 6511  4,597.68

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT PAYMENT  12,602.14NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 

SOLUTION

00106506/13/2019 6512  12,602.14

NATIONWIDE LOAN REPAYMENT 

PAYMENT

 28.51NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 

SOLUTION

01908806/13/2019 6513  28.51

PERS HEALTH PAYMENTPERS - HEALTH INSUR 

PREMIUM

00024506/13/2019 6514  124,984.14

 124,984.14PERS HEALTH PAYMENT  0.00

PERS RETIREMENT PAYMENT  105,152.78PERS (EMPLOYEES' 

RETIREMENT)

00024606/13/2019 6515  105,152.78

Table linens rental for Budget Workshop  130.38ABBEY PARTY RENTS00073306/13/2019 195771  130.38

MISC A/V PRODUCTION EQUIP:PEG 

SUPPLIES

ADORAMA INC01907506/13/2019 195772  31.60

MISC A/V PRODUCTION EQUIP:PEG SUPPLIES  56.25

MISC A/V PRODUCTION EQUIP:PEG SUPPLIES  78.25

MISC A/V PRODUCTION EQUIP:PEG SUPPLIES  684.99 518.89

TRAINING EQUIPMENT:AQUATICS  3,208.13AED SUPERSTORE, 

AEDS.COM, AED, OUTLET, 

ALLIED MED. PROD.

01885906/13/2019 195773  3,208.13

AFLAC ACCIDENT INDEMNITY 

PAYMENT

 3,991.40AFLAC PREMIUM HOLDING, 

C/O BNB BANK LOCKBOX

00355206/13/2019 195774  3,991.40
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PIANO TUNING:LIBRARY  185.00ALLEGRO MUSICAL VENTURES 

DBA, ALLEGRO PIANO 

SERVICE

00937406/13/2019 195775  185.00

PHLEBOTOMY SRVCS: POLICEAMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES 

AFN

00424006/13/2019 195776  165.00

PHLEBOTOMY SRVCS: POLICE  935.00

PHLEBOTOMY SRVCS: POLICE  2,400.00 1,300.00

GRAPHIC DSGN SVCS: "LOVE 

TEMECULA"

 340.00ANN M HOWELL, DBA ANN 

HOWELL DESIGN

02069106/13/2019 195777  340.00

MAY TEMP STAFF SVCS: CITY CLERK 

& FIRE

 4,026.14APPLE ONE INC00010106/13/2019 195778  4,026.14

Books:TVM Gift Shop  577.40ARCADIA PUBLISHING INC02113606/13/2019 195779  577.40

MAY PARKS: RESTROOM POWER 

WASHING

AZTEC LANDSCAPING INC01894106/13/2019 195780  1,072.50

 8,628.13MAY JANITORIAL SVCS: VARI PARKS  7,555.63

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  105.37BAKER AND TAYLOR INC01195406/13/2019 195781  105.37

Merchandise Bags:TVM Gift Shop  350.50BAMBOO TRADING COMPANY02113506/13/2019 195782  350.50

VISITOR LOGIN BOOKS:FRONT 

RECEPTION

 458.01BAUDVILLE INC DBA IDVILLE00738506/13/2019 195783  458.01

'19 ART & STREET PAINTING FESTIVAL  100.00BEDNAR, LORETTA02127506/13/2019 195784  100.00

REIMB: AIREFARE: ICSC CONF  161.00BEMOLL, BRANDI02122706/13/2019 195785  161.00

SFTWR RENEWAL: BLDG & SAFETY  1,951.25BLUEBEAM SOFTWARE INC01818506/13/2019 195786  1,951.25

Pool/Fountain Maint: Various LocationsBOB CALLAHAN'S POOL 

SERVICE

01840806/13/2019 195787  1,300.00

 2,250.00MAY POOL/FOUNTAIN MAINT: VARI LOCATIONS  950.00

JUN WTR TANK FILTER REPL: STA 73  267.20BONCOR WATER SYSTEMS 

LLC, DBA SUNSHINE WATER 

SOFT

01134806/13/2019 195788  267.20

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL: BARNETT, B.  145.00CALIF PARKS AND 

RECREATION SOC, C P R S

00015206/13/2019 195789  145.00

MAY ONLINE DATABASE 

SUBSCR:POLICE

 200.00CERTIFION CORP DBA 

ENTERSECT

00964006/13/2019 195790  200.00
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Merchandise Items:TVM Gift Shop  144.68CHARLES PRODUCTS LLC02115806/13/2019 195791  144.68

REFUND: SEC DEPOSIT TCC 6/1/19  200.00CHS EDUCATION 

FOUNDATION, DRAMA

02126406/13/2019 195792  200.00

EMPLOYEE CHARITY DONATIONS 

PAYMENT

 4.00COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CHARITIES

00440506/13/2019 195793  4.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSCOMPLETE TENNIS CAMP, 

CTC TENNIS, AKA KERRY  LE

00441206/13/2019 195794  1,137.50

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  91.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  193.20

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  1,566.60 144.90

PARKING GARAGE ALARM SVC: PW  150.00COMPUTER ALERT SYSTEMS00044206/13/2019 195795  150.00

MISC SUPPLIES - STA 12  134.56COSTCO TEMECULA  49100126406/13/2019 195796  134.56

SUPPLIES:VARIOUS SPECIAL EVENTSCOSTCO TEMECULA 49100432906/13/2019 195797  819.72

 1,002.22SUPPLIES:HIGH HOPES EVENTS  182.50

REPAIR AIR UNIT: CIVIC CTR #4  440.00COUNTYWIDE MECHANICAL 

SYSTEMS

01450106/13/2019 195798  440.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSCOX, KRISTI LYN01754206/13/2019 195799  168.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  168.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  291.20

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  67.20

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  873.60 179.20

STAFF TRAINING: HR  4,450.00CPS HR CONSULTING01703806/13/2019 195800  4,450.00

REPLACE WATER HEATER: HISTORY 

MUSEUM

CRAFTSMEN PLUMBING & 

HVAC INC

01065006/13/2019 195801  1,850.00

ELECTRICAL PANEL: CHILDRENS MUSEUM  3,427.00

VEHICLE CHARGE STATION: 6TH STREET  4,850.00

VEHICLE CHARGE STATION: PARK GARAGE  1,909.00

VEHICLE CHARGE STATION-RELOCATE: 6TH ST  1,696.25

PLUMBING MAINT:  FIRE STA 73  580.00

MAINT SVCS: FIRE-STA 84  15,951.00 1,638.75

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  196.00CRONBERG, RICHARD N02043606/13/2019 195802  196.00

RFSHMTS: CULINARY 

PRGRM-WORKFORCE

 2,717.39CULTIVATING GOOD INC, DBA 

E A T MARKETPLACE

01609806/13/2019 195803  2,717.39
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CREDIT: TAX WITHHOLDING CASE 

1863175

CUMBERBATCH, JAMAL02010506/13/2019 195804 -49.00

 147.00TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  196.00

RFRSHMNTS: HIGH HOPES  645.98DFIT SUBS LLC, DBA  JERSEY 

MIKES

01381206/13/2019 195805  645.98

4-CARD READERS: CRCDG INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 2 

INC, CONVERGINT 

TECHNOLOGIES

02064806/13/2019 195806  15,645.06

 20,091.84ENTRY INTERCOM STATIONS & CABLING:FOC  4,446.78

Merchanise:TVM Gift Shop  721.71DOUGLAS CO INC02119106/13/2019 195807  721.71

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: TRAFFICDOWNS ENERGY FUEL00419206/13/2019 195808  202.75

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: PUBLIC WORKS  268.90

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: PUBLIC WORKS  66.86

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: TRAFFIC DIV  175.23

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: BLDG INSPECTORS  44.05

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: BLDG INSPECTORS  215.09

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: CODE ENFORCEMENT  73.16

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: PARK MAINT  230.70

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: PARK MAINT  1,193.34

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: STREET MAINT  773.36

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: TCSD  3,751.74 508.30

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSECALDRE MANALILI-DE VILLA, 

AILEEN

00406806/13/2019 195809  70.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  175.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  280.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  210.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  245.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  227.50

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  192.50

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  332.50

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  157.50

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  315.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  134.75

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  2,409.75 70.00

JUN STATE LOBBYING SVCS: CITY 

MGR

 3,500.00ELLISON WILSON ADVOCACY 

LLC

00482906/13/2019 195810  3,500.00

APR PLAN CK SVCS: BLDG & SAFETY  15,705.26ESGIL LLC00016406/13/2019 195811  15,705.26

IRRIGATION REPAIRS: 

DEPORTOLA/PALOMA DEL

 397.26EXCEL LANDSCAPE INC00105606/13/2019 195812  397.26

VISION PLAN PAYMENT  1,725.92EYEMED VISION CARE01743206/13/2019 195813  1,725.92
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MAY CONST MGMT SVCS: PW04-08  48,999.94FALCON ENGINEERING 

SERVICES

01946906/13/2019 195814  48,999.94

JUN JANITORIAL SVC: POLICE MALL 

OFC

 1,088.50FEDERAL CLEANING 

CONTRACTORS, DBA FEDERAL 

BLDG SERVICES

00995306/13/2019 195815  1,088.50

5/23 EXP MAIL SVCS: 

CLERK/TCSD/FIRE

 64.12FEDERAL EXPRESS INC00016506/13/2019 195816  64.12

CUMBERBATCH, JAMAL - CASE# 

1863175

 49.00FRANCHISE TAX BOARD00298206/13/2019 195817  49.00

KRACH, BREE - CASE# 603016103FRANCHISE TAX BOARD00298206/13/2019 195818  2.04

KRACH, BREE - CASE# 603016103  2.04

KRACH, BREE - CASE# 603016103  52.51 48.43

PROMO ITEMS : ECO DEVFREIZE UHLER KIMBERLY DBA, 

CLEAR BLUE PROMOTIONS

01486506/13/2019 195819  361.35

Econ Dev Promo Items Mens Hats  570.94

PROMO ITEMS : ECO DEV  460.40

PROMO ITEMS: CITY MGR  1,741.98 349.29

SUPPLIES:MUSEUM EVENTS  199.48FUN EXPRESS LLC, 

SUBSIDIARY OF ORIENTAL TR

01618406/13/2019 195820  199.48

REFUND: PA19-0658 APN 919-200-016  1,155.00GARRETT, LAURA02126806/13/2019 195821  1,155.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  369.60GAUDET YVONNE M, DBA YES 

YOU CAN DRAW

01307606/13/2019 195822  369.60

REFUND: SEC DEPOSIT CC 6/1/19  200.00GAZETTE 66501899206/13/2019 195823  200.00

REFUND: HAWAIIAN DANCE, MARY 

POPPINS

 243.40GLEASON, CATHY02126606/13/2019 195824  243.40

OFFICE SUPPLIES: PW-LAND DEVGLENNIES OFFICE PRODUCTS 

INC

00017706/13/2019 195825  17.12

OFFICE SUPPLIES: FIRE STA 73  29.35

OFC SUPPLIES: BLDG & SAFETY  127.73

OFC SUPPLIES: CODE ENFORCEMENT  112.07

MISC OFC SUPPLIES: WORKFORCE  119.17

OFFICE SUPPLIES:SPORTS  485.48 80.04

FIRE SPRINKLER REPAIR: STA 84  2,468.00GOLDEN STATE FIRE 

PROTECTION

00489006/13/2019 195826  2,468.00

MISC SUPPLIES: PW STREET MAINT  1,661.32GRAINGER00379206/13/2019 195827  1,661.32
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REFUND: SEC DEPOSIT CC 5/29/19  200.00GREAT OAK HIGH SCHOOL 

ASB

02119406/13/2019 195828  200.00

MAY LEASE FOR COPIERS:LIBRARY  793.89GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL 

SVCS

01545106/13/2019 195829  793.89
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MISC HDWR SUPPLIES: CODE ENFHANKS HARDWARE INC00018606/13/2019 195831  27.17

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  30.53

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  63.14

MAINT SUPPLIES: LIBRARY  3.90

MAINT SUPPLIES: LIBRARY  85.99

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  65.23

MAINT SUPPLIES: STREET MAINT  42.36

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  62.06

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  67.00

MAINT SUPPLIES: TVM  172.28

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  27.50

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  18.00

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  15.20

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  30.59

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  1.62

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  77.22

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  33.22

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  9.29

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  22.28

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  5.43

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  52.71

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  20.10

Misc. small tools & equip:  pw traffic  76.20

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES, VARIOUS FACILITIES  19.00

MAINT SUPPLIES: LIBRARY  22.80

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  36.81

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  61.95

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  48.69

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  77.72

MAINT SUPPLIES: CRC  3.25

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  127.94

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  32.61

MAINT SUPPLIES: LIBRARY  27.70

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  50.33

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  48.14

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  16.30

MAINT SUPPLIES: CRC  39.49

MAINT SUPPLIES: CRC  67.59

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  62.61

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  20.75

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  210.88

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  41.62

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  19.34

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  23.90

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  24.80

HARDWARE SUPPLIES: STA 92  4.27
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MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  54.36

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  30.96

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  31.08

HARDWARE SUPPLIES - STA 73  7.60

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  13.27

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  110.54

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  11.43

MAINT SUPPLIES: PARKING GARAGE  29.87

SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP:HARVESTON PARK  164.57

SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP:HARVESTON PARK  168.49

MAINT SUPPLIES: LIBRARY  115.58

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  11.80

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  30.21

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  2.16

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  27.18

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  65.23

MAINT SUPPLIES: THEATER  18.48

MAINT SUPPLIES: STREET MAINT  18.48

MAINT SUPPLIES: STREET MAINT  109.84

MAINT SUPPLIES: FOC  31.52

MAINT SUPPLIES: TCC  130.37

MAINT SUPPLIES: HISTORY MUSEUM  43.49

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  88.33

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  26.72

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  27.63

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARIOUS PARKS  15.45

MAINT SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  18.02

HARDWARE SUPPLIES: FIRE STA 84  3,512.70 12.53

REIMB: RFRSHMNTS P/TS 

COMMISSION MTG

 228.87HILTON, MARIA00778606/13/2019 195832  228.87

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTRHOME DEPOT SUPPLY INC01021006/13/2019 195833  822.28

 1,106.37SUPPLIES: CIVIC CENTER  284.09

GRAPHIC DSGN SVCS:ECO DEV  1,280.00HOWELL, ANN MARIE00362406/13/2019 195834  1,280.00

MISC STAGE SUPPLIES: THEATER  370.49IN THE MIX SOUND LLC02084906/13/2019 195835  370.49

EROSION CONTROL SUPPLIES: PW 

STREETS

 1,000.00INLAND EROSION CONTROL 

SRVCS

01443506/13/2019 195836  1,000.00

Pre-employment screenings:HR  126.88INTEGRITY SUPPORT 

SERVICES INC, EMPLOYMENT 

SCREENING RESO

02067306/13/2019 195837  126.88

14Page:



06/13/2019

Check List

CITY OF TEMECULA

15

11:05:01AM

Page:apChkLst Final

Bank :  union UNION BANK (Continued)

Check TotalAmount PaidDescriptionVendorDateCheck #

IMSA AGENCY MEMBERSHIP: PW  425.00INTL MUNICIPAL SIGNAL 

ASSOC, IMSA

00692406/13/2019 195838  425.00

EMPLOYEE CHARITY DONATIONS 

PAYMENT

 40.00JACOB'S HOUSE INC01288306/13/2019 195839  40.00

RFRSHMNTS: HR-EMP QTRLY  1,655.00JOSE B. CAICEDO DBA, 

TAQUIZAS JOSE CATERING

02124406/13/2019 195840  1,655.00

Performance:Culture Quest~  225.00KELLY, MICHAEL ROBERT02107806/13/2019 195841  225.00

SEP '18 CENSUS: POLICE DEPT  8,000.00KINGDOM CAUSES, DBA CITY 

NET

02039606/13/2019 195842  8,000.00

CRC POOL: MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES  3,099.64KNORR SYSTEMS INC00128206/13/2019 195843  3,099.64

CREDIT: TAX WITHHOLDING CASE 

603016103

KRACH BREE B, DBA 

TEMECULA TROPHY & DES

01711806/13/2019 195844 -2.04

CREDIT: TAX WITHHOLDING CASE 603016103 -2.04

AWARDS:MPSC  8.16

AWARDS:MPSC  8.16

CREDIT: TAX WITHHOLDING CASE 603016103 -48.43

CENTERPIECE:STATE OF CITY EVENT  157.52 193.71

EMERG SUPPLIES - MEDICLIFE ASSIST INC00372606/13/2019 195845  1,827.00

 2,387.19EMERG SUPPLIES - MEDIC  560.19

POOL EQUIPMENT:AQUATICS  1,090.31LINCOLN EQUIPMENT INC00423006/13/2019 195846  1,090.31

TEMECULA LIBRARY: LED LIGHTS  1,198.97LITELINES INC00263406/13/2019 195847  1,198.97

JR PARK RANGER DECALS:PARK 

RANGERS

MAIN STREET SIGNS, DBA  

ATHACO INC

00378206/13/2019 195848  338.25

 5,789.84SIGN REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES: PW  5,451.59

DOCUMENT IMAGING SRVCS:CITY 

CLERK

 15,422.90MARIS IMAGING SOLUTIONS 

LLC

02030206/13/2019 195849  15,422.90

DEMONSTRATION:CULTURE QUEST  200.00MARTLAND, BETTE B01443106/13/2019 195850  200.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSMASTER CONCEPTS LLC, DBA 

MASTER SPORTS

01192006/13/2019 195851  955.50

 1,249.50TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  294.00

DENTAL HMO PAYMENT  12,816.39MET LIFE INSURANCE 

COMPANY

00307606/13/2019 195853  12,816.39
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CONSULTING SRVCS: 

TRANSPORTATION-CM

 4,000.00METROMOTION LLC02108006/13/2019 195854  4,000.00

CONSULTANT SVCS: PW18-06  6,822.94MICHAEL BAKER 

INTERNATIONAL

01831406/13/2019 195855  6,822.94

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSMICHELLE MEDINA, DBA 

MICHELLE Q MEDINA

02090706/13/2019 195856  414.05

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  573.30

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  728.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  2,443.35 728.00

BOOKS/COLLECTIONS:LIBRARYMIDWEST TAPE LLC01344306/13/2019 195857  118.84

 202.78BOOKS/COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  83.94

SUPPLIES:SPORTSMIKE'S PRECISION WELDING 

INC

00495106/13/2019 195858  1,980.00

 3,780.00INSTALL SVCS: PW-SAFETY CAP BOLLARD REC  1,800.00

WINDOW ENVELOPES:  PW - CIP  192.93MKB PRINTING & 

PROMOTIONAL INC, DBA  

MINUTEMAN PRESS

01644506/13/2019 195859  192.93

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  455.00MORAMARCO, ANTHONY J, 

DBA  BIGFOOT GRAPHICS

00404006/13/2019 195860  455.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSMORRIS-HOPKINS, BROOKE01708906/13/2019 195861  630.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  315.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  105.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  1,365.00 315.00

STTLMNT: SPEAKEASY AT THE MERC 

6/8

MUSIC CONNECTION LLC01901906/13/2019 195862  766.70

 1,104.80STTLMNT: SPEAKEASY AT THE MERC 6/8  338.10

DOT TESTING: HR  231.86NATIONAL SAFETY 

COMPLIANCE INC

01809906/13/2019 195863  231.86

REFUND: SEC DEPOSIT CRC 6/2/19  200.00NCL INC, 

MURRIETA-TEMECULA 

CHAPTER

02126306/13/2019 195864  200.00

ADVERTISING: TEMECULA PRESENTS  250.00NEIGHBORS NEWSPAPER, AKA 

DIANE SIMONES

00882006/13/2019 195865  250.00
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4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: HELP CTRNESTLE WATERS NORTH 

AMERICA, DBA 

READYREFRESH

00132306/13/2019 195866  17.61

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: TVE2  50.41

3/23-4/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: CITY MGR OFC  37.71

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: FOC  172.52

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: OTTT  41.79

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: PBSP  8.61

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: LIBRARY  155.43

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: MRC  76.46

3/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: CRC  348.69

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: TVM  42.48

4/23-5/22 WTR DLVRY SVC: TCC  984.81 33.10

ONSITE TRAINING: HR  6,000.00NEW HORIZONS LEARNING 

GROUP

01981606/13/2019 195867  6,000.00

MAR PROJ MGT SVCS: MRC: PW17-21  13,046.58NV5 INC00933706/13/2019 195868  13,046.58

MEDICAL SCREENINGS: HROCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CTR 

OF CA, DBA CONCENTRA 

MEDICAL CTR

02112106/13/2019 195869  52.00

MEDICAL SCREENINGS: HR  240.50

MEDICAL SCREENINGS: HR  50.00

MEDICAL SCREENINGS: HR  375.00 32.50

CITY VEHICLE REPAIRS: BC  879.15OLD TOWN TIRE AND SERVICE00210506/13/2019 195870  879.15

REFUND: LIBRARY SMARTPAY  15.95OLIVARES, CAROLL02126506/13/2019 195871  15.95

CONSULTING SVCS: IT-ENERGOV  390.00PARK CONSULTING GROUP 

INC

01933406/13/2019 195872  390.00

POSTAGE: FIRE STA 84  77.48PITNEY BOWES00199906/13/2019 195873  77.48

SUPPLIES: AQUATICS  541.99POOL & ELECTRICAL 

PRODUCTS INC

01033806/13/2019 195874  541.99

PREPAID LEGAL SERVICES PAYMENT  266.10PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES 

INC, DBA LEGALSHIELD

00582006/13/2019 195875  266.10

UNIFORM SVCS: PWPRUDENTIAL OVERALL 

SUPPLY

00507506/13/2019 195876  81.00

 158.85UNIFORM SVCS: PW  77.85

City logo/decal install: city vehicles  639.38RADEECAL INC01883106/13/2019 195877  639.38
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EXHIBIT TRANSPORT: 

TVM-WANDERING SPIRIT

 1,362.00RADIANT GLOBAL LOGISTICS 

INC, DBA AIRGROUP CORP

02077406/13/2019 195878  1,362.00

NOE: OUTDOOR VENDOR  50.00RIVERSIDE CO CLERK & 

RECORDER

00041806/13/2019 195879  50.00

FY18/19 CDBG SUBRECIPIENT: 

SAFE&HLTHY PG

 3.49SAFE ALTERNATIVES FOR 

EVERYONE

00532906/13/2019 195880  3.49

PHOTOGRAPHY: TRIBUTE TO 

HEROES-TCSD

SARNOWSKI SHAWNA M 

PRESTON

01769906/13/2019 195881  100.00

 250.00WORKFORCE CULINARY PRGM PICTURES: CM  150.00

STTLMNT: JAZZ AT THE MERC:6/6/19  675.00SHERRY BERRY MUSIC00921306/13/2019 195882  675.00

REFRESHMENTS: TVM EVENTS  224.99SMART AND FINAL INC00064506/13/2019 195883  224.99

AIR QUALITY SVCS: BUSINESS PARK 

DR

 132.98SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY, 

MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

00250306/13/2019 195884  132.98

JUN GEN USAGE: 0141,0839,2593,9306  599.11SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, 

TELEPHONE COMPANY

01265206/13/2019 195885  599.11

REFUND: SEC DEPOSIT RRSP 6/2/19  200.00ST CATHERINE'S CATHOLIC 

CHURCH

02126106/13/2019 195886  200.00

BASIC LIFE INSURANCE PAYMENT  8,507.03STANDARD INSURANCE 

COMPANY

00776206/13/2019 195890  8,507.03

VOLUNTARY SUPP LIFE INSURANCE 

PAYMENT

 1,218.60STANDARD INSURANCE 

COMPANY

01272306/13/2019 195891  1,218.60

CARPET CLEANING: CIVIC CTR 

F1-3/STAIRS

 11,400.00STEAM SUPERIOR CARPET 

CLEANING

00236606/13/2019 195892  11,400.00

GLASS REPLACEMENT: LIBRARY F13STRAIGHT LINE GLASS AND 

MIRROR, COMPANY INC

00154606/13/2019 195893  352.13

GLASS REPLACEMENT: PAT BIRDSALL PARK  271.22

GLASS REPLACEMENT: PENNYPICKLE  793.70 170.35

UNION MEMBERSHIP DUES PAYMENT  5,212.22TEAMSTERS LOCAL 91100154706/13/2019 195894  5,212.22
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OFC SUPPLIES: POLICETEAMWORK PROMOTIONAL, 

ADVERTISING INC

02098506/13/2019 195895  1,438.56

OFC SUPPLIES: POLICE  1,047.76

OFC SUPPLIES: POLICE  2,830.20

BUSINESS CARDS: POLICE  464.81

OFFICE SUPPLIES: POLICE  1,334.69

OFC SUPPLIES: POLICE  664.58

OFC SUPPLIES: POLICE  1,238.45

OFC SUPPLIES: POLICE  10,241.55 1,222.50

APR-JUN BUS BENCH PLACEMENT & 

MAINT: PW

 2,233.75TEMECULA SUNRISE ROTARY, 

FOUNDATION

00420906/13/2019 195896  2,233.75

GRAPHIC DESIGN SVCS: THEATER  2,340.00TIERCE, NICHOLAS01631106/13/2019 195897  2,340.00

DJ/ANNOUNCER SVCS: ART/ST PAINT 

FESTIVAL

 2,000.00TNT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP 

LLC

01910006/13/2019 195898  2,000.00

EXECUTIME IMPLEMENTATION 5/17TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC00016106/13/2019 195899  5,113.98

EXECUTIME MAINT & SUPPORT: CIVIC CTR  9.24

EXECUTIME: MAINT & SUPPORT  11,806.90 6,683.68

Underground Utility Locator Alerts: PW  245.95UNDERGROUND SERVICE 

ALERT, OF SOUTHERN 

CALIFORNIA

00776606/13/2019 195900  245.95

VEHICLE MAINT: FIRE STA 92UPODIUM, AKA JOHN 

FONTEYN

01254906/13/2019 195901  209.67

VEHICLE MAINT SUPPLIES: FIRE STA 73  33.19

VEHICLE MAINT SUPPLIES: FIRE STA 73  823.67 580.81

VEHICLE WASHING SVCS: PW  4.00UPTOWN TEMECULA AUTO 

SPA LLC

02096306/13/2019 195902  4.00

ELECTRIC LIGHT PARADE STIPEND 

11/30/18

 200.00VAL VERDE USD, VISTA VERDE 

MIDDLE SCHOOL

01851406/13/2019 195903  200.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  252.00WADDLETON, JEFFREY L.01814706/13/2019 195904  252.00

SUPPLIES:SPORTS FACILITIESWALMART00798706/13/2019 195905  240.67

 400.63SUPPLIES: TCSD-SUMMER DAY CAMP  159.96

Grand total for UNION BANK:  1,444,980.33
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SUPPLIES:AQUATICSAMAZON COM INC, 

SYNCB/AMAZON

00728206/12/2019 6486  542.44

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS -55.30

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS  52.17

SUPPLIES:SKATE PARK  307.28

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS  158.89

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS  417.00

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS  45.45

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS  144.19

SUPPLIES:SUMMER DAY CAMP  9.88

SUPPLIES:SUMMER DAY CAMP  206.82

MISC OFC SUPPLIES:FINANCE  25.78

SUPPLIES/EQPMNT:COMMUNITY RELATIONS  119.18

SUPPLIES:SKATE PARK  28.16

ECON DEV: OPEN PO MISC. SUPPLIES  17.29

MISC SUPPLIES: WORKFORCE  177.98

SUPPLIES:SKATE PARK  14.69

MISC OFC SUPPLIES:FINANCE  30.70

SUPPLIES:SKATE PARK  2,262.48 19.88

 6503 06/11/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

AA STATE OF THE CITY: THEME 

FAVORS

LICENSE PLATES AND 

FRAMES.COM

021178  96.00

AA RFRSHMNTS FOR CITY BUSINESS 

MTGS

VONS008669  10.58

AA TRAVEL INSURANCE: ADAMS & 

RAHN

TRAVEL INSURANCE021285  113.20

AA DRY CLEANING: TABLECLOTHS: 

CITY MGR

LEWIS CLEANERS021284  75.00

AA RFRSHMNTS: CITY ATTY MTG 4/23PANERA BREAD008956  76.52

AA RFRSHMNTS: RTA SW T-NOW MTG 

4/24

GOAT & VINE, THE018323  168.57

AA RFRSHMNTS: STATE OF THE CITY 

FILM

LUKE'S ON FRONT017501  106.02

AA SUPPLIES: CITY CNCL MEETINGSCOSTCO TEMECULA  491001264  13.53

AA AIRFARE: INFRA GRANT MTG: 

ADAMS

AMERICAN AIRLINES007028  838.50

AA AIRFARE: INFRA GRANT MTG: 

RAHN

 2,336.42AMERICAN AIRLINES007028  838.50
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 6516 05/17/2019 006887 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA

GB LODGING: ICSC CONF: WATSON, L.CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT 

CORP, DBA PARIS HOTEL

019953  147.39

GB RFRSHMNTS: GREAT TEAM MTG 

5/1

CULTIVATING GOOD INC, DBA 

E A T MARKETPLACE

016098  164.00

GB RFRSHMNTS: CONST. TRAINING 

PRGM 5/2

FEAST CALIFORNIA CAFE LLC, 

DBA CORNER BAKERY CAFE

017736  345.78

GB KNIFE SET: CULINARY PRGMWEBSTAURANT STORE, THE014804  1,240.88

GB PARKING: SISTER CITY VISIT 

JAPAN: BUT

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT012550  109.09

GB MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL: TO BE 

REFUNDED

PROMO VIDEO021279  468.00

GB PROMO ITEMS: ICSCBECKY'S BAKESHOP019070  400.00

GB SBSCRPTN: DIGITAL WEBINARGENESIS DIGITAL, DBA 

WEBINARJAM

020663 -479.00

GB RFRSHMNTS: CONST. TRAINING 

PRGM 4/11

PANERA BREAD008956  190.63

GB LODGING: DIGITAL SUMMIT: 

BEMOLL

BEST WESTERN006690  312.84

GB RFRSHMNTS: TEMECULA 

BUSINESS WEEK

COSTCO TEMECULA  491001264  100.00

GB RFRSHMNTS: TEMECULA 

BUSINESS WEEK

URBANE CAFE, TGH 

ENTERPRISES LLC

019793  358.65

GB MARKETING: SOCIAL MEDIACANVA.COM020792  12.95

GB RFRSHMNTS: TEMECULA 

BUSINESS WEEK

URBANE CAFE, TGH 

ENTERPRISES LLC

019793  266.44

GB AIRFARE: ICSC CONFSOUTHWEST AIRLINES006937  80.00

GB LODGING: ICSC CONF: EDWARDS, 

M.

CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT 

CORP, DBA PARIS HOTEL

019953  147.39

GB LODGING: ICSC CONF: BEMOLL, B.CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT 

CORP, DBA PARIS HOTEL

019953  147.39

GB LODGING: ICSC CONF: DAMKO, C.CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT 

CORP, DBA PARIS HOTEL

019953  147.39

GB RFRSHMNTS: CONST. TRAINING 

PRGM:

PANERA BREAD008956  200.63

GB FACEBOOK PROMOTING CITY 

GOVERNMENT

 4,365.45FACEBOOK.COM015354  5.00

MISC SUPPLIES & TOOLS: PREVAMAZON COM INC, 

SYNCB/AMAZON

00728206/14/2019 6517  80.51

DOUBLE RIFLE CASE:: SRO: POLICE  176.64

BRUSH CLEARING SICKLE : POLICE  404.64 147.49

04/16-05/15 

CELLULAR/BROADBAND:CITYWIDE

 7,665.59VERIZON WIRELESS01448606/07/2019 6518  7,665.59
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JUN INTERNET SVCS-EOC  143.67FRONTIER CALIFORNIA INC01885806/14/2019 6519  143.67

COUNTY PROPERTY TAX SS2 

REMITTANCE

 3,617,246.18U S BANK00546006/18/2019 6520  3,617,246.18

JUN INTERNET SVCS-40820 

WINCHESTER RD

 5.30TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/17/2019 6521  5.30

JUN INTERNET SVCS-41000 MAIN ST  1,355.96TIME WARNER CABLE01027606/17/2019 6522  1,355.96

MAY 2-35-421-1260 41955 4TH ST  9.62SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6523  9.62

MAY 2-31-419-2873 43000 HWY 395  10.43SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6524  10.43

MAY 2-29-657-2787 41638 

WINCHESTER RD

 10.54SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6525  10.54

MAY 2-35-164-3242 44270 MEADOWS 

PKWY

 10.54SO CALIF EDISON00053705/22/2019 6526  10.54

MAY 2-35-164-3663 42335 MEADOWS 

PKWY

 10.67SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6527  10.67

MAY 2-34-333-3589 41702 MAIN ST  10.73SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6528  10.73

MAY 2-35-164-3515 32932 LEENA WAY  10.79SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6529  10.79

MAY 2-29-807-1093 28079 DIAZ RD  10.79SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6530  10.79

MAY 2-29-807-1226 28077 DIAZ RD  10.81SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6531  10.81

MAY 2-31-031-2616 27991 DIAZ RD  11.27SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6532  11.27

MAY 2-31-282-0665 27407 DIAZ RD  11.27SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6533  11.27

MAY 2-35-164-3770 43487 BUTTEFIELD 

STG

 11.91SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6534  11.91

MAY 2-21-981-4720 30153 TEM PKWY  13.80SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6535  13.80
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MAY 2-41-502-0478 28402 MERCEDES 

ST

 20.47SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6536  20.47

MAY 2-14-204-1615 30027 FRONT ST  21.07SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6537  21.07

MAY 2-41-072-5246 29429 TEM PKWY  35.13SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6538  35.13

MAY 2-31-536-3481 41902 MAIN ST  97.84SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6539  97.84

MAY 2-28-904-7706 32329 OVERLAND 

TRL

 119.24SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6540  119.24

MAY 2-19-171-8568 28300 MERCEDES 

ST

 149.26SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6541  149.26

MAY 2-02-502-8077 43210 BUS PARK 

DR

 223.28SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6542  223.28

MAY 2-18-937-3152 28314 MERCEDES 

ST

 641.59SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6543  641.59

MAY 2-31-536-3655 41904 MAIN ST  862.35SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6544  862.35

MAY 2-02-351-4946 41845 6TH ST  956.02SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6545  956.02

MAY 2-31-912-7494 28690 MERCEDES 

ST

 1,240.55SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6546  1,240.55

MAY 2-29-224-0173 32364 OVERLAND 

TRL

 1,401.92SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6547  1,401.92

MAY 2-29-933-3831 43230 BUS PARK 

DR

 2,066.98SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6548  2,066.98

MAY 2-00-397-5042 43200 BUS PARK 

DR

 3,019.77SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6549  3,019.77

MAY 2-32-903-8293 41000 MAIN ST  15,489.16SO CALIF EDISON00053706/03/2019 6550  15,489.16

MAY 095-167-7907-2 30650 PAUBA RD  103.64SO CALIF GAS COMPANY00121206/07/2019 6551  103.64

police k-9 training & equip: tem police  43.10ADLERHORST INTERNATIONAL 

LLC

00480206/20/2019 195906  43.10
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JUN EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE 

PROGRAM:HR

AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

LLC, DBA AETNA RESOURCES

00151706/20/2019 195907  246.40

 1,522.40JUN EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM:HR  1,276.00

STREET MAINT: ASPHALT SUPPLIESALL AMERICAN ASPHALT00395106/20/2019 195908  174.99

STREET MAINT: ASPHALT SUPPLIES  336.15

STREET MAINT: ASPHALT SUPPLIES  416.50

STREET MAINT: ASPHALT SUPPLIES  550.98

STREET MAINT: ASPHALT SUPPLIES  1,983.68 505.06

PIANO TUNING/MAINT: THEATERALLEGRO MUSICAL VENTURES 

DBA, ALLEGRO PIANO 

SERVICE

00937406/20/2019 195909  3,700.00

PIANO TUNING/MAINT: THEATER  185.00

PIANO TUNING: MPSC  4,070.00 185.00

BOOM TRUCK REPAIRS  2,641.69ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC00978706/20/2019 195910  2,641.69

LIFEGUARD TRAINING 

ITEMS:AQUATICS

AMERICAN RED CROSS, 

HEALTH AND SAFETY SVCS

00093606/20/2019 195911  185.00

SUPPLIES:CRC  600.00

LIFEQUARD TRAINING ITEMS:AQUATICS  822.00 37.00

MAY ANIMAL CNTRL SVCS: TEMECULAANIMAL FRIENDS OF THE 

VALLEYS

00218706/20/2019 195912  10,000.00

JUN ANIMAL CNTRL SVCS: TEMECULA  10,000.00

APR ANIMAL CNTRL SVCS: TEMECULA  30,000.00 10,000.00

JUN DRINKING WATER SYS MAINT: 

POLICE

AQUA CHILL OF SAN DIEGO01395006/20/2019 195913  56.57

 84.85JUN DRINKING WATER SVCS: INFO TECH  28.28

POOL SUPPLIES: TES POOL  3,315.79AQUA SOURCE INC00462306/20/2019 195914  3,315.79

Container planting:TVM  198.40ARMSTRONG TEMECULA01652406/20/2019 195915  198.40

REFUND: SEC DEPOSIT TCC 6/8/19  200.00ARRIAGA, SILVIA02128106/20/2019 195916  200.00

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARYBAKER AND TAYLOR INC01195406/20/2019 195917  136.40

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  687.57

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  81.64

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  21.94

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  59.90

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  14.66

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  47.72

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  20.71

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  29.76

BOOK COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  1,185.95 85.65
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UNIFORMS:AQUATICS STAFF  799.53BAMM PROMOTIONAL 

PRODUCTS INC

01559206/20/2019 195918  799.53

STTLMNT: MAGIC AT THE MERC: 6/16  462.00BARN STAGE COMPANY INC01810106/20/2019 195919  462.00

OPEB CONSULTING SVCS: FINANCE 

DEPT

 2,327.00BARTEL ASSOCIATES LLC01778806/20/2019 195920  2,327.00

SECURITY SVCS:VARI SPECIAL 

EVENTS

 5,000.00BAS SECURITY01348206/20/2019 195921  5,000.00

FY 18/19 DISCRETIONARY GRANT 

FUND: MN

 2,000.00BIRTH CHOICE OF TEMECULA 

INC

00571606/20/2019 195922  2,000.00

VEH MAINT & REPAIR: TEMECULA 

POLICE

BMW MOTORCYCLES OF 

RIVERSIDE

01955906/20/2019 195923  655.36

VEH MAINT & REPAIR: TEMECULA POLICE  229.04

VEH MAINT & REPAIR: TEMECULA POLICE  656.00

VEH MAINT & REPAIR: TEMECULA POLICE  1,258.63

VEH MAINT & REPAIR: TEMECULA POLICE  3,308.62 509.59

Trash containers:Homeless encampment  1,094.82C R AND R INC00103506/20/2019 195924  1,094.82

PLAN CK SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC 

CLASS: WOOD,

 500.00CALIF BUILDING OFFICIALS, 

(CALBO)

00105406/20/2019 195925  500.00

DOJ FINGERPRINTING SRVCS:POLICECALIF DEPT OF 

JUSTICE-ACCTING

00424806/20/2019 195926  15.00

 5,362.00MAY FINGERPRINTING SVCS: VARI DEPTS  5,347.00

REMITTANCE OF AB1379 - QE MAR 

2019

 1,526.00CALIF DEPT OF STATE 

ARCHITECT

00424106/20/2019 195927  1,526.00

REMITTANCE OF SB1186 - QE MAR 

2019

 4.50CALIF DEPT OF STATE 

ARCHITECT

00424106/20/2019 195928  4.50

MISC SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP:INFO 

TECH

CDW LLC, DBA CDW 

GOVERNMENT  LLC

00446206/20/2019 195929  239.43

 673.34PRINTER PURCHASE - FIRE PREV  433.91

Merchandise Items:TVM Gift Shop  543.51CHANNEL CRAFT AND, 

DISTRIBUTION INC

02118206/20/2019 195930  543.51

SART EXAMS: TEMECULA POLICECIRCLE OF SAFE-T  INC02020106/20/2019 195931  1,200.00

SART EXAMS: TEMECULA POLICE  800.00

SART EXAMS: TEMECULA POLICE  300.00

SART EXAMS: TEMECULA POLICE  1,200.00

SART EXAMS: TEMECULA POLICE  4,700.00 1,200.00
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MAY FSA & COBRA ADMIN FEES: HR  568.00COBRA ADVANTAGE INC, DBA 

THE ADVANTAGE GROUP

01742906/20/2019 195932  568.00

ALARM SVC CALL: TVM  75.00COMPUTER ALERT SYSTEMS00044206/20/2019 195933  75.00

wireless lighting control system  600,300.00CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL 

DISTR, DBA CALIF ELECTRIC 

SUPPLY

02123006/20/2019 195934  600,300.00

MISC SUPPLIES:AQUATICS PGRMCOSTCO TEMECULA 49100432906/20/2019 195935  794.61

SUPPLIES:HIGH HOPES EVENTS  320.77

OFC & BLDG SUPPLIES: MRC  2,127.44 1,012.06

CONSULTING SVCS: HR DEPT  2,312.50CPS HR CONSULTING01703806/20/2019 195936  2,312.50

STATION REPAIR: STA 95CRAFTSMEN PLUMBING & 

HVAC INC

01065006/20/2019 195937  4,381.50

PLUMBING REPAIR - STA 92  789.51

MAIN ST LOT: INSTALL OUTLETS  7,183.51 2,012.50

ENV LEADERSHIP ACADEMY: JONES  625.00CSU SAN MARCOS 

ENVIRONMENTAL

01762706/20/2019 195938  625.00

MEMBERSHIP: FIRE PERSONNEL  720.00DAN HENDERSON ATHLETIC, 

FITNESS CENTER

02128006/20/2019 195939  720.00

HARVESTON LAKE PK:TRASH 

RECEPTACLES

 11,761.21DAVE BANG & ASSOCIATES 

INC

00428506/20/2019 195940  11,761.21

JUN '19 FEDERAL LOBBYING SVCS  3,500.00DAVID TURCH AND 

ASSOCIATES

00299006/20/2019 195941  3,500.00

FIELD OPS CENTER: CARD READERS  2,078.00DG INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 2 

INC, CONVERGINT 

TECHNOLOGIES

02064806/20/2019 195942  2,078.00

REFUND: ENG DEPOSIT 31466 

JEDEDIAH

 3,000.00DOMINGUEZ, JOAQUIN01792806/20/2019 195943  3,000.00
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FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: PUBLIC 

WORKS

DOWNS ENERGY FUEL00419206/20/2019 195944  56.19

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: FIRE DEPT  84.67

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: STREET MAINT.  611.04

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: PARK MAINT  947.32

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: CODE ENFORCEMENT  99.08

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: BLDG INSPECTORS  152.24

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: POLICE DEPT  33.83

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: POLICE DEPT  74.64

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: INFO TECH  32.11

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: TRAFFIC DIV  110.62

FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES: TCSD  2,830.41 628.67

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  105.00ENDURING FITNESS 4U02115706/20/2019 195945  105.00

MAY CDBG SUB-RECIPIENT: FAIR 

HOUSING SVC

 2,028.08FAIR HOUSING COUNCIL, OF 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY INC

01533006/20/2019 195946  2,028.08

5/30 EXP MAIL SVCS: POLICE  10.86FEDERAL EXPRESS INC00016506/20/2019 195947  10.86

REFUND: ADJUSTMT FOR OVERPMT 

338961

 320.00FREEMAN, NICKI02128806/20/2019 195948  320.00

PROMO ITEMS; ECO DEV  1,396.49FREIZE UHLER KIMBERLY DBA, 

CLEAR BLUE PROMOTIONS

01486506/20/2019 195949  1,396.49

2/25-3/24 GEOTECH SVCS:  PW18-02  5,022.00GEOCON WEST  INC01206606/20/2019 195950  5,022.00

OFC SUPPLIES:CRC, CHS & TES POOLGLENNIES OFFICE PRODUCTS 

INC

00017706/20/2019 195951  488.27

OFC SUPPLIES:CRC, CHS & TES POOL  21.15

File cabinet:CRC  430.01

MISC OFC SUPPLIES:FINANCE  108.06

MISC OFC SUPPLIES:FINANCE  100.96

MISC OFC SUPPLIES: CITY CLERK  323.60

MISC OFC SUPPLIES:  PW - CIP  272.21

MISC OFC SUPPLIES: CITY CLERK -3.46

MISC OFC SUPPLIES: CITY CLERK -30.77

OFC SUPPLIES-PLANNING  1,742.00 31.97

VARIOUS PARKS: RED CURB PAINT  999.38GOLDSTAR ASPHALT 

PRODUCTS, DBA  NPG 

CORPORATION

01417306/20/2019 195952  999.38

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL: SNIDER, J.  150.00GOVERNMENT FINANCE 

OFFICERS, ASSOCIATION, 

GFOA

00017506/20/2019 195953  150.00
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MAINT SUPPLIES: VARI PARKSHANKS HARDWARE INC00018606/20/2019 195954  33.66

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARI PARKS  12.33

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARI PARKS  27.18

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARI PARKS  27.15

MAINT SUPPLIES: VARI PARKS  67.34

MAINT SUPPLIES: OLD TOWN  48.86

VARI TOOLS & EQPMNT:TVM & ACE  24.47

MISC SUPPLIES:AQUATICS PGRM  244.18

VARI TOOLS & EQUIPMENT:TVM & ACE  25.94

SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP:HARVESTON PARK  342.56

HARDWARE SUPPLIES : MEDIC  68.90

EQUIPMENT:SPORTS  684.22

SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP: HARVESTON PARK  1,059.23

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  18.20

MAINT SUPPLIES: CIVIC CTR  24.41

MAINT SUPPLIES: TCC  58.38

MAINT SUPPLIES: TCC  3.90

Misc. small tools & equip:  pw traffic  94.24

MISC SUPPLIES: PW-STREET MAINT  88.42

TOOLS & EQUIP:HARVESTON PARK  2,965.28 11.71

REIMB: 10TH ANNUAL GANG CONF: 

5/29-5/31

 86.46HOLLINGSWORTH, LEONARD02085706/20/2019 195955  86.46

MAINT SUPPLIES: CRCHOME DEPOT SUPPLY INC01021006/20/2019 195956  374.27

MAINT SUPPLIES: CRC  21.00

MAINT SUPPLIES: CRC  550.10 154.83

COPIER SUPPLIES: CENTRAL SVCS  1,345.24INNOVATIVE DOCUMENT 

SOLUTIONS

00691406/20/2019 195957  1,345.24

VIDEOGRAPHY &D PRODUCTION 

SVCS

 3,200.00JDS VIDEO & MEDIA 

PRODUCTIONS

01567306/20/2019 195958  3,200.00

MAY REAL ESTATE, HOUSING, ECO 

CONSULT

KEYSER MARSTON 

ASSOCIATES INC

00109106/20/2019 195959  6,498.75

 12,293.75MAY AFFORDABLE HOUSING ANALYSIS:PLNG  5,795.00

VARI PARTS: CRC POOLKNORR SYSTEMS INC00128206/20/2019 195960  182.30

 1,613.12VARI PARTS: CRC POOL  1,430.82

PERFORMANCE: KODI LEE: STATE OF 

THE CITY

 599.99LEE, TINA02128606/20/2019 195961  599.99

POOL EQUIPMENT:AQUATICSLINCOLN EQUIPMENT INC00423006/20/2019 195962  474.30

POOL EQUIPMENT:AQUATICS  595.97

POOL EQUIPMENT:AQUATICS  684.37

POOL EQUIPMENT:AQUATICS  2,219.55 464.91
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TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSLODATO JILL CHRISTINE, DBA 

BRIGHT START FOR KIDS

01114506/20/2019 195963  2,394.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  5,684.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  770.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  9,772.00 924.00

REIMB: SUPPLIES: INFO TECH  126.11LOPEZ, OSCAR01825306/20/2019 195964  126.11

RENTAL GAMES:VARI SPECIAL 

EVENTS

 1,840.00M AND J PAUL ENTERPRISES 

INC, DBA JOLLY JUMPS

00481306/20/2019 195965  1,840.00

CITY SEAL STICKERS:SPORTS  242.44MAIN STREET SIGNS, DBA  

ATHACO INC

00378206/20/2019 195966  242.44

PARK SITES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES  755.27MAINTEX INC00414106/20/2019 195967  755.27

ART PURCHASE:SISTER CITY  858.86MARTLAND, BETTE B01443106/20/2019 195968  858.86

REIMB: LUCITY USER GROUP MTG 

6/6/19

 54.52MATTHEWS, AARON01195606/20/2019 195969  54.52

APR CDBG ADMIN SVCS: PLANNINGMDG ASSOCIATES INC01867506/20/2019 195970  5,535.00

 5,740.00APR LABOR COMPLIANCE SVCS  205.00

RECYCLING FEES:CLASS II 

BATTERIES

 215.84MERCURY DISPOSAL 

SYSTEMS INC

01525906/20/2019 195971  215.84

BIOLOGICAL STUDIES:  PW15-14MICHAEL BAKER 

INTERNATIONAL

01831406/20/2019 195972  11,902.55

 17,907.39MAR DSGN SVCS: PECHANGA: PW15-14  6,004.84

REIMB: RFRSHMNTS: TRAFFIC STAFF 

6/14

 129.85MICHAELSEN, TONI02122506/20/2019 195973  129.85

FY 18-19 DISCRETIONARY GRANT 

FUNDING:ZS

 1,000.00MICHELLE'S PLACE WOMENS 

BREAST, CANCER RESOURCE 

CENTER

00569006/20/2019 195974  1,000.00

BOOKS/COLLECTIONS:LIBRARY  71.86MIDWEST TAPE LLC01344306/20/2019 195975  71.86

MAIN STREET LOT IMPROVEMENTS  21,022.00MIKO MOUNTAINLION INC01382706/20/2019 195976  21,022.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSMIRANDA, JULIO C01226406/20/2019 195977  604.80

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  672.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  1,545.60 268.80
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MAIN STREET LOT: ELECTRICAL 

SUPPLIES

 1,870.43MISSION ELECTRIC SUPPLY  

INC

00404306/20/2019 195978  1,870.43

BUSINESS CARDS: WOOTEN, MIKE  142.39MKB PRINTING & 

PROMOTIONAL INC, DBA  

MINUTEMAN PRESS

01644506/20/2019 195979  142.39

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSMORAMARCO, ANTHONY J, 

DBA  BIGFOOT GRAPHICS

00404006/20/2019 195980  1,813.00

 2,618.00TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  805.00

REIMB: INT'L CRIME ASSOC 

INSTRUCTOR

 78.43ODEN, CHARLES02128906/20/2019 195981  78.43

OFFICE SUPPLIES: PW DEPTSOFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SVS 

DIV

00396406/20/2019 195982  454.11

 472.36BUSINESS CARDS: BC  18.25

CITY VEHICLE MAINT SVCS:PW 

STREETS

OLD TOWN TIRE AND SERVICE00210506/20/2019 195983  1,629.06

CITY VEHICLE MAINT SVCS:PW STREETS  338.43

CITY VEHICLE MAINT SVCS:PW STREETS  285.53

CITY VEHICLE MAINT SVCS:PW STREETS  2,474.20 221.18

CITY VEHICLE MAINT SVCS:PW 

STREETS

 326.27OLD TOWN TIRE AND SERVICE00210506/20/2019 195984  326.27

LIFEGUARD UNIFORMS:AQUATICSORIGINAL WATERMEN INC00887106/20/2019 195985  3,777.72

 4,006.16LIFEGUARD UNIFORMS:AQUATICS  228.44

PUBLIC SWIM 

WRISTBANDS:AQUATICS

 700.00PRICE CHOPPER INC00315506/20/2019 195986  700.00

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGSPROJECT RADIAN, DBA GEARS 

2 ROBOTS

01901506/20/2019 195987  1,596.00

 2,604.00TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  1,008.00

SYSTEM AND REPORT 

CUSTOMIZATION:FINANCE

QUESTICA LTD02102606/20/2019 195988  5,150.00

 8,750.00SYSTEM AND REPORT CUSTOMIZATION:FINANCE  3,600.00

REPLACE AIR FILTER - STATION 84QUINN COMPANY02012706/20/2019 195989  408.61

 1,216.96GENERATOR MAINT SRVC: STA 84  808.35

CERT TRAILER WRAP - TCC  3,624.06RADEECAL INC01883106/20/2019 195990  3,624.06

APR 2019 LEGAL SERVICES  80,059.50RICHARDS WATSON AND 

GERSHON

00241206/20/2019 195991  80,059.50

MAY '19 PRKG CITATION 

ASSESSMENTS

 3,162.00RIVERSIDE CO AUDITOR, 

CONTROLLER

00035306/20/2019 195992  3,162.00
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APR-JUN '19 STAFFING:LIBRARY  41,860.00RIVERSIDE CO ECO DEV 

AGENCY, LIBRARY DIV

01402706/20/2019 195993  41,860.00

18/19 COST SHARE S.MARG NPDES 

PERMIT

 407,047.13RIVERSIDE CO FLOOD 

CONTROL AND, WATER 

CONSERVATION DIST

00041106/20/2019 195994  407,047.13

FY18/19 RATE ADJ/LAW 

ENFORCEMENT

RIVERSIDE CO SHERIFFS 

DEPT

00040606/20/2019 195995  493,772.13

 2,854,049.853/28-4/24 LAW ENFORCEMENT  2,360,277.72

APR BOOKING FEES:POLICE  44,253.88RIVERSIDE CO SHERIFFS 

DEPT

00040606/20/2019 195996  44,253.88

FY18/19 COUNCIL (JS) CSF-HAPEY 

PRGM

ROSE AGAIN FOUNDATION01744606/20/2019 195997  750.00

FY18/19 COUNCIL (ME) CSF-HAPEY PRGM  750.00

FY18/19 COUNCIL (MN) CSF-HAPEY PRGM  2,500.00 1,000.00

PROMO ITEMS:FIRE PREVENTION  730.00ROSE CITY LABEL, AKA THE 

BADGER

00873906/20/2019 195998  730.00

RECREATION SUPPLIES:CRC DAY 

CAMP

 65.22S AND S WORLDWIDE  INC00027706/20/2019 195999  65.22

COUNTRY LIVE! @ THE MERC 6/15/19  916.25SANBORN GWYNETH A, CO 

TEMECULA MUSIC ACADEMY

00998006/20/2019 196000  916.25

PHOTOGRAPHY SRVCS:STATE OF THE 

CITY 5/30

SARNOWSKI SHAWNA M 

PRESTON

01769906/20/2019 196001  200.00

PHOTOGRAPHY SRVCS:COUNCIL POLICE AWRDS  100.00

PHOTOS FOR STATE OF THE CITY 2019  1,450.00

PHOTOGRAPHY SRVCS:KODI LEE AGT 2019  1,900.00 150.00

SECURITY SYSTEM MAINT:PARKING 

STRUCTURE

SECURITY SIGNAL DEVICES 

INC, SSD SYSTEMS

01337606/20/2019 196002  845.00

 1,690.00SECURITY SYSTEM MAINT:CIVIC CENTER  845.00

JAZZ @ THE MERC 6/13/19  700.00SHERRY BERRY MUSIC00921306/20/2019 196003  700.00

SUPPLIES:HUMAN SRVCS PRGM  105.79SMART AND FINAL INC00064506/20/2019 196004  105.79

POOL SIGNS:AQUATICS  1,104.33SMARTSIGN01949806/20/2019 196005  1,104.33

PEST CONTROL SRVCS: STA 92SOUTH COUNTY PEST 

CONTROL INC

00051906/20/2019 196006  42.00

 923.00MAY PEST CONTROL SRVCS:CITY FACS  881.00

PROJECTOR 

RENTAL/SRVCS:PECHANGA PUESKA

 2,020.00STAR WAY SYSTEMS 

CORPORATION, DBA SO CALIF 

SOUND

00201506/20/2019 196007  2,020.00
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CARPET CLEANING SRVCS: STA 73STEAM SUPERIOR CARPET 

CLEANING

00236606/20/2019 196008  600.00

CARPET CLEANING SRVCS: STA 95  650.00

CARPET CLEANING SRVCS: STA 84  2,065.00 815.00

3/30-4/26 CONSULT 

SRVCS:F.V.PKWY/I-15

 121,474.12T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL00359906/20/2019 196009  121,474.12

VEH MAINT & REPAIR:TCSD  76.80TEMECULA AUTO 

REPAIR/RADIATOR, DBA AUTO 

ENTERPRISE INC

01067906/20/2019 196010  76.80

REFUND: SEC DEP HARV PK 7/7/19  245.00TEMECULA HILLS CHRISTIAN, 

FELLOWSHIP

01713106/20/2019 196011  245.00

"20TH CENTURY LEGENDS OF LAS 

VEGAS" 6/12

 2,418.69TEMECULA VALLEY PLAYERS00597006/20/2019 196012  2,418.69

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  1,700.00TEMECULA YOUTH SPORTS 

LEAGUES

02123606/20/2019 196013  1,700.00

DJ/ANNOUNCER SVCS:MOVIES...PARK 

6/14

 1,400.00TIMMY D PRODUCTIONS INC00066806/20/2019 196014  1,400.00

DJ/ANNOUNCER SVCS:SMR CONCERT 

6/13

 3,050.00TNT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP 

LLC

01910006/20/2019 196015  3,050.00

MAY DIG SAFE BOARD BILLABLE 

TICKETS:PW

 128.13UNDERGROUND SERVICE 

ALERT, OF SOUTHERN 

CALIFORNIA

00776606/20/2019 196016  128.13

VEHICLE MAINT SUPPLIES: STA 84  108.22UPODIUM, AKA JOHN 

FONTEYN

01254906/20/2019 196017  108.22

REFRESHMENTS:T. MUSEUM EVENT 

6/21

 275.00URBANE CAFE, TGH 

ENTERPRISES LLC

01979306/20/2019 196018  275.00

RENTALS:STREET PAINTING FESTIVAL 

6/8-9

 9,340.00VALLEY EVENTS INC00897706/20/2019 196019  9,340.00

MAY TICKETING SRVCS:THEATER  101.96VALUTEC CARD SOLUTIONS 

LLC

01484806/20/2019 196020  101.96

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  1,274.00VILLANUEVA, CHRISTOPHER01899506/20/2019 196021  1,274.00

REIMB:IRRIG ASSN CERT/LICENSE 

RENEWAL

 125.00VILLARREAL, JOSE02123906/20/2019 196022  125.00
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MAY SHOWARE TICKETING 

SRVCS:THEATER

 3,694.60VISION ONE, INC., DBA: 

ACCESSO SHOWARE

00910106/20/2019 196023  3,694.60

REFUND: APN 920-052-005  122.88VIVINT SOLAR DEVELOPER 

LLC

01847406/20/2019 196024  122.88

OFFICE SUPPLIES:CONTRACTED 

CLASSES

WALMART00798706/20/2019 196025  406.33

RECREATION SUPPLIES:CRC  267.23

SUPPLIES:CRC SPECIAL EVENTS  214.43

SUPPLIES:CRC SPECIAL EVENTS  295.90

SUPPLIES:AQUATICS & SPECIAL EVENTS  3,228.76 2,044.87

CLEANING 

SUPPLIES:MPSC/THEATER/CIVIC CNT

 2,971.23WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY INC00134206/20/2019 196026  2,971.23

TCSD INSTRUCTOR EARNINGS  2,112.00WEST COAST TRAINING 

CENTER

02051106/20/2019 196027  2,112.00

MAY '19 MSHCP PAYMENT  16,832.00WESTERN RIVERSIDE CO 

REG, CONSERVATION 

AUTHORITY

00840206/20/2019 196028  16,832.00

5/7/19-6/6/19 FUEL USAGE:POLICE  1,626.09WEX BANK02114806/20/2019 196029  1,626.09

Grand total for UNION BANK:  8,118,096.11
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